Putnam Pain 60

60 Miles, 6400 Vertical Feet, Difficulty Factor 124
Be forewarned -- this route includes very steep hills and 20 miles of rough, hardpack roads. Pudding Market at mile 44.5.

Peekskill Station Old Albany Post Rd (hardpack)
0.2 R Hudson St 0.2 4.3 R S. Highland (Philipse Brook) Rd to end 9.6
0.1 QL S. Water St 0.3 1.9 L Dennytown Rd to end 11.5
0.2 L N. Water St 0.5 2.6 L Route 301 (fast descent) 14.1
0.2 R Main St 0.7 2.6 R Route9 16.7
0.2 L Routeb 0.9 1.5 IR East Mountain Rd S to end (1/2 hardpack) 18.2
0.6 L TRO Route 6 1.5 7.0 R Long Hill Rd to end (hardpack descent) 25.2
0.2 R @ Circle, Route 9 1.7 2.1 L Hortontown Rd to end (hardpack/rough) 27.3
0.6 R Roa Hook Rd 2.3 1.0 R Miller Hill Rd 28.3
0.1 X Cross Albany Post Rd; left Sprout Brook Rd 2.4 1.1 L Rushmore Rd to end 29.4
2.3 L TRO Sprout Brook Rd 4.7 2.3 R Hosner Mt Rd 31.7

TRO Hosner Mt>Leetown>=Dean Rd to end 32.4 R Sunken Mine Rd to end (hardpack) 49.3
2.3 L Farmer's Mills Rd 34.7 3.0 R Dennytown Rd 52.3
0.1 QR Nimham Rd 34.8 0.2 L Indian Brook Rd to end (hardpack) 52.5
0.9 R TRO Nimham Rd 35.7 2.8 R 0Old Albany Post Rd to end (hardpack) 55.3
1.9 R Route 301 37.6 0.9 BR Route 9 56.2
1.5 L Sagamore Dr -> Richardsville Rd 39.1 0.4 L Lane Gate Rd (hardpack) 56.6
2.3 R Pudding S (3.0 BL @ T TRO Pudding St) 41.4 1.9 L Moffet Rd (to end) 58.5
3.3 - Market; then cross Parkway>Wiccopee Rd 44.7 0.9 BR Route 9D 59.4
2.0 R Oscawana Heights Rd to end (easy miss) 46.7 0.7 L Main St (Route 301) 60.1
1.7 R North Shore Rd 48.4 0.4 - End, Cold Spring 60.5
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